
2

7

MAXI TWIN 
PARTS LIST

05.KT.00/3GB
August 2009



2

General information

How to order
Before ordering spare parts study the exploded view closely and make sure that you note all involved spare parts.

Please note that gaskets and o-rings normally are included in kits and can not be ordered separately.

Note. all article numbers starting with 85 indicates that more than one detail is included in the article number.

When taking contact with ARJO Parts sales always have the following information at hand:

• Correct name of the product. See type label. The serial number of the product. See labels.

SEE0102001

Product no

Serial no

AR31211-EU

SEE0102001

Made by Arjo in Eslov, Sweden
010115

Example of 
identification label

Manufacturing Year Week 

Serial
number

country
SE=Sweden

Manufacturing
works
E=Eslöv

Explanation of the serial number:

Modifications made to the equipment 
without the express acknowledgement of 
ARJO will invalidate supplier’s product 
liability.

Serial Number From June 2008

The serial number consists of the following parts:

Manufacturing country and Manufacturing Works can no longer be readout.

0806000001

Year Month Consecutive Number



3

Contents Maxi Twin

Overview................................................................................. 4

A Leg and Chassis .......................................................... 6

B Mast, Jib and Lift .......................................................... 8

C1 Dedicated DPS Spreader Manual .............................. 10

C2 Dedicated DPS Spreader Powered............................ 12

C3 Dedicated DPS Spreader Scale Powered ................. 14

D Dedicated Loops, small, medium, large ................... 16

E Electric Wiring Schematics ....................................... 18

F Scale............................................................................. 20

G Battery and Battery Charger ...................................... 22

Preventive Maintenance Parts/Recommended Spares .... 24

Service Articles and Special Tools .................................... 25



4

 

Overview
Pos Description See page

A Leg and Chassis 6

B Mast, Jib and Lift 8
C1 Dedicated DPS Spreader Manual 10

C2 Dedicated DPS Spreader Powered 12

C3 Dedicated DPS Spreader Scale Powered 14

D Dedicated Loops, Small, medium, large 16

E Electric Wiring Schematics 18

F Scale 20

G Battery and Battery Charger 22



5

PL MaxiTwin  05.KT.00_3GB.fm- Issued: 26 August 

Overview

B

C1

A

E

 EMERGENCY
STOP S

C2

G

D

C3

F



6

 

A Leg and Chassis 
Pos Art. No. Qty Description From 

ser. No.
Up to
ser. No. Remarks

SKTA82645-20 Leg Assembly standard- incl. pos. 1-4:

1 KTX82587-20 2 Leg standard

2 KTX00290.0 4 Bush

3 KMX81702-20 2 Castor standard, 100mm With thread lock 

4 KPX11430.20 2 Cap, front castor

SKTA82644-20
S8559972-20

Chassis Assembly - which includes pos. 5-18:
Chassis Assembly Scale - which includes pos. 5-8, 10-22:

5 S8259373-031 1 Chassis assy (incl pos 10 and 11) KÄO 20864,21163 SEE08xxxx 12/2

6 KTX82505-20 1 End cover, right

7 KTX82504-20 1 End cover, left

8 6200005 2 Washer, BRB 8,4x17 A4 DIN 125

9 6100892 2 Setscrew, M6S M8x40, 10.9

10 8459278
8460420 2 Setscrew without thread lock 28 mm

Setscrew without thread lock 33 mm
For old chassis KTX82832-20 
For new chassis 8259373-031

11 6210014 2 Nut M6M M8 A4 DIN 934

12 KMX81703-20 2 Castor, braked, 100mm With thread lock 

13 KTX82634-00 2 Bush For old chassis KTX82832-20 

14 6210229 2 Locking nut M12 A4, NV 18mm  

15 KMX82333-00 1 Actuator

16 KPX11400.0 2 Clevis pin, 10 dia

17 JX68800.0 2 Safety fastner

18 6190060 2 Screw LKCS 6x12 FN MSG

19 6100891 2 Screw M6S M8x140, 10.9 Maxi with scale

20 8359731-20 2 Mast extension Maxi with scale

21 8359735 2 Cover Maxi with scale

22 6261254 2 O-ring Maxi with scale



7

PL MaxiTwin  05.KT.00_3GB.fm- Issued: 26 August 

A

18

16 15

17

6 5

4

8

9
14

(13)

12

11,5
10,5

7

2

1

3

2

20

21

22

19



8

 

B Mast, Jib and Lift 
Pos Art. No. Qty Description From ser. 

No.
Up to
ser. No. Remarks

KTA82649-20 1 Mast, Lift and Jib Assembly - which includes pos. 1-42:
1 KTX82415-20 1 Jib assembly
2 KTX82422-00 2 Bearing
3 KTX82759-00 2 Bearing
4 KTX82760-00 1 Bearing
5 KTX82403-20 Mast assembly 
6 6100645 2 Bolt, M6S 6x45 A4 DIN 931
7 6210043 4 Nut, M6 locking
8 KTX82585-00 2 Spirol pin, 6 dia x 55 lg
9 KTX82493-26 1 Handset holder, bottom
10 KTX82494-26 1 Handset holder, top
11 6190542 12 Screw RX-PT 4-20x10, A4  
12 6379241 1 Actuator, LA34 SEE0711041 Was KTX82664-00
13 KTX82424-00 1 Actuator extension bracket
14 KTX82431-00 2 Bearing
15 KTX82491-26 1 Emergency release
16 KTX82745-00 2 Pivot bolt
17 KTX82746-00 2 Pin, 2 dia x 10 lg
18 6210044 2 Nut locking M8 A4 DIN 985
19 KTX82756-20 2 Hex cap
20 KTX82418-24 1 Motor casing, back
21 8458622 1 Socket
22 8451301 1 Seal
23 8451284 1 Clamp plate
24 6190245 2 Screw, MFX-Z M3x16 A4 ISO 7046
25 KTX82419-24 1 Motor casing, front
26 6370605 1 PCB
27 See E:2 1 Power input loom New version 0809002109
28 KTX82692-00 1 Label - product name
29 8418237 1 Label - ARJO
30 KTX82840-00 2 Screw, M6 x 50 lg, csk
31 6200003 4 Washer, BRB 6,4x12 A4 DIN 125
32 6379136 1 Fuse F10AL, 6x32 mm
33 6379050 1 Fuse T4AL, 5x20 mm

34 6319516 1 Button
New version 0809002109. On old ver-
sion also connector must be replaced 
See E:2. KÄO 21057

35 See E:15 1 Handset connector Not illustrated 
36 6370608 4 Attachment short SEE0644113

37 6370609 2 Attachment long SEE0644113

38 See E:3 1 Battery wire Not illustrated 
39 KRX05070.0 1 Label emergency lowering Not illustrated
40 See E:5 1 Powered DPS loom 1* Not illustrated 
41 See E:6 1 Powered DPS loom 2* Not illustrated 
42 8418626 1 Data label Not illustrated
43 8547035 1 Kit Emergency stop Including pos 27 and pos 34



9

PL MaxiTwin  05.KT.00_3GB.fm- Issued: 26 August 

B

1

2

3

4

11

6

7

11

10

8

9

19

18
16

17

15

12

1413

17

16 18

20

24 21,22

23

25

27,

29
28

30

7

31

34,

35
26,32,33

42

39

38,40,41

19

(37)
11,(36)

31

5

5

5

5

43 43



10

C1 Dedicated DPS Spreader Manual
Pos Art. No. Qty Description From ser. 

No.
Up to
ser. No. Remarks

SKTA82657-24 DPS Assembly - which includes pos. 1-27:

1 KTX82438-24 1 Upper lift frame

2 KTX82421-00 2 Bearing

3 KTX82477-00 1 Vertical pin

4 KTX82701-20 1 Pin cover

5 6306148 1 Bearing

6 8359446-20 1 Cover, jib left

7 8359447-20 1 Cover, jib right  With screw holes

8 6190542 2 Screw RX-PT 4-20x10, A4

9 8459511 1 Slug

10 KTX82703-00 1 Screw, M8 x 6, skt set

11 KMX82671-00 2 Friction washer

12 KTX82481-24 1 Lift frame

13 KPX67540.0 2 Glacier bush

14 GX20460.0 2 Washer spring disc

15 MX01450.0 2 Washer

16 6210045 2 Nut locking, M10 A4 8.8 DIN 985  

17 MX01460.20 2 Cap

18 KPX20100.20 1 Hand grip

19 KPX20310.0 2 End plug

20 KTX82474-20 2 Cover, spreader bar

21 KTX82688-00 2 Label hanger, SWL 170kg  

22 KTX82744-00 1 Pivot bolt

23 6210044 1 Nut locking M8 A4 DIN 985  Locking 

24 KTX82746-00 1 Pin, 2 x 10 LG

25 KTX82756-20 2 Hex cap

26 6190544 2 Screw RX-TP 4-20x16, fzb

27 KMX01080.0 1 Plug

28 6319525 1 Label slings 5 labels in one



11

PL MaxiTwin  05.KT.00_3GB.fm- Issued: 26 August 

C1

5
6

7

8

13

14

15

16

17

19

25

25

22

23

24

21

21

27

12

26

20
10

9

2 18

3

26

20

11

1
2

4

28

a

b

28a

28a

28a28a

28b



12

C2 Dedicated DPS Spreader Powered
Pos Art. No. Qty Description From 

ser. No.
Up to
ser. No. Remarks

SKTA82659-24 Powered DPS Assembly - which includes pos.1-34:

1 KTX82480-24 1 Upper lift frame

2 KTX82421-00 2 Bearing

3 KTX82477-00 1 Vertical pin

4 KTX82701-20 1 Pin cover

5 6306148 1 Bearing

6 8359446-20 1 Cover, jib,left

7 8359447-20 1 Cover, jib right

8 6190542 2 Screw RX-PT 4-20x10, A4  

9 8459511 1 Slug

10 KTX82703-00 1 Screw, M8 x 6, skt set

11 KPX67640.0 4 Friction washer

12 KTX82483-24 1 Lift frame

13 KPX67540.0 2 Glacier bush

14 6190538 1 Set screw, Triloc 211

15 AX05700.0 2 Washer

16 6210045 2 Nut locking, M10 A4 8.8 DIN 985

17 MX01460.20 2 Cap

18 KPX67120.20 1 Handgrip knob

19 KPX20310.0 2 End plug

20 KTX82474-20 2 Cover, spreader bar

21 KTX82688-00 2 Label hanger, SWL 170kg

22 KTX82744-00 1 Pivot bolt

23 6210044 1 Nut locking M8 A4 DIN 985

24 KTX82746-00 1 Pin, 2 x 10 LG

25 KTX82756-20 2 Hex cap

26 See E:8 1 Socket and wire assy

27 See E:7 1 Powered DPS loom 3

28 SKTX82665-00 1 Actuator, LA28 Incl. pos. 29-30

29 KPX67200.0 2 Pin

30 KPX67210.0 2 ‘E’ clip

31 LBX05550.0 1 Label water level

32 KMX01080.0 1 Plug

33 6190544 2 Screw RX-TP 4-20x16, fzb

34 KMX82687-00 1 Heatshrink

35 8547002 1 Jack plug/socket kit Incl pos. 3,5,9,14,23,26 and 27

36 6319525 1 Label slings 5 labels in one



13

PL MaxiTwin  05.KT.00_3GB.fm- Issued: 26 August 

C2

1

4

20

33
2

31

21

21

32

28,34

18

12

33

20

30,28
29,28

19 15
17

13

11

16

25 22 24 6
5 7

8 23

25

14

26

27

2

3

36

a
b

36a

36a

36a

36a

36b
10

9



14

C3 Dedicated DPS Spreader Scale Powered
Pos Art. No. Qty Description From 

ser. No.
Up to
ser. No. Remarks

S8559973-24 Powered DPS Assembly - which includes pos.1-36:

1 8159975 1 Upper lift frame

2 KTX82421-00 2 Bearing

3 KTX82477-00 1 Vertical pin

4 KTX82701-20 1 Pin cover

5 6306148 1 Bearing

6 8359930-20 1 Cover, jib,left

7 8359931-20 1 Cover, jib right

8 6190542 2 Screw RX-PT 4-20x10, A4  

9 8459511 1 Slug

10 KTX82703-00 1 Screw, M8 x 6, skt set

11 KPX67640.0 4 Friction washer

12 KTX82483-24 1 Lift frame

13 KPX67540.0 2 Glacier bush

14 6190538 1 Set screw, Triloc 211

15 AX05700.0 2 Washer

16 6210045 2 Nut locking, M10 A4 8.8 DIN 985

17 MX01460.20 2 Cap

18 KPX67120.20 1 Handgrip knob

19 KPX20310.0 2 End plug

20 KTX82474-20 2 Cover, spreader bar

21 KTX82688-00 2 Label hanger, SWL 170kg

22 KTX82744-00 1 Pivot bolt

23 6210044 1 Nut locking M8 A4 DIN 985

24 KTX82746-00 1 Pin, 2 x 10 LG

25 KTX82756-20 2 Hex cap

26 See E:8 1 Socket and wire assy

27 See E:7 1 Powered DPS loom 3

28 SKTX82665-00 1 Actuator, LA28 Incl. pos. 29-30

29 KPX67200.0 2 Pin

30 KPX67210.0 2 ‘E’ clip

31 LBX05550.0 1 Label water level

32 KMX01080.0 1 Plug

33 6190544 2 Screw RX-TP 4-20x16, fzb

34 KMX82687-00 1 Heatshrink

35 8359732-24 1 Counter weight

36 6130840 2 Screw MC6S 8x40 A4 DIN 912

37 8547002 1 Jack plug/socket kit Incl pos. 3,5,9,14,23,26 and 27

38 6319525 1 Label slings 5 labels in one



15

PL MaxiTwin  05.KT.00_3GB.fm- Issued: 26 August 

19

31

32

28,34

18

12

21 30,28
29,28

15
1311

25

24 23,37
8 7

5,37
6 22

25

4

2

1

9,37

33

20

2

3,37

16
17

10

36

35

14,37

26,3727,37

33

2119

C3

38

a

b

38a

38a

38a

38a

38b



16

D Dedicated Loops (small, medium and large)
Pos Art. No. Qty Description From 

ser. No.
Up to
ser. No. Remarks

SKTA82846-24
SKTA82845-24

Loop, Small, Dedicated, assembly (not illustrated) pos. 1-19
Loop, Medium, Dedicated, assembly - which includes: pos. 1-19

1 KTX82264-24
KTX82265-24 1 Loop, small, welded assy 

Loop, medium, welded assy 
not illustrated
illustrated

2 KTX82421-00 2 Bearing

3 KTX82477-00 1 Vertical pin

4 KTX82701-20 1 Pin cover

5 6306148 1 Bearing

6 8359446-20 1 Cover, jib left Without screw holes

7 8359447-20 1 Cover, jib right With screw holes

8 KTX82744-00 1 Pivot bolt

9 6210044 1 Nut locking M8 A4 DIN 985

10 6190542 2 Screw RX-PT 4-20x10, A4  

11 KTX82756-20 2 Hex cap, M8

12 8459263 2/4 Retaining clip Loop (S,M) 2, Loop (L) 4

13 KTX82746-00 1 Pin, 2 x 10 LG  

14 6190544 2 Screw RX-TP 4-20x16, fzb

15 KTX82703-00 1 Screw, M8 x 6, skt set

16 8459511 1 Slug

17 KTX05210.0 2 End plug Loop (S,M)

18 KTX82474-20 2 Cover, spreader bar Loop (S,M)

19 KTX82688-00 2 Label hanger, SWL 170kg Loop (S,M)

SKTA82847-24 Loop, Large, Dedicated, assembly - which includes pos 2-16, 20-21:

20 KTX82554-24 1 Loop, large, welded assy Loop (L)

21 KTX82689-00 2 Label loop large, SWL 170kg Loop (L)



17

PL MaxiTwin  05.KT.00_3GB.fm- Issued: 26 August 

D

11

14

18

1

19

12

2

4

8

13 7

5
6

10 9

3

17

19

11

12
2

4

8

13 7

5
6

10 9

203

1615

15

16

21

21

Loop Small, Medium

Loop Large



18

E Electric Wiring Schematics
Pos Art. No. Qty Description From 

ser. No.
Up to
ser. No. Remarks

1 See B:26 1 PCB

2 8360696 1 Power input loom
New version 0809002109. On old ver-
sion also button must be replaced. See 
B:34

3 8358604 1 Battery wire

4 8358600 1 Leg loom 2

5 8358599 1 Powered DPS and leg loom 1 

6 8358598 1 Powered DPS loom 2

7 8358597 1 Powered DPS loom 3

8 8359836 1 Socket & wire assy Extended version

9 See B:21 1 Socket

10 See B:12 1 Lift actuator, LINAK LA34

11 See C2:28 1 Powered DPS actuator,

12 See A:17 1 Leg actuator, single ended

13 8560020 1 6 function handset 

14 8560016 1 4 function handset 

15 8358605 1 Handset connector

16 8358603 1 Bridge connector



19

PL MaxiTwin  05.KT.00_3GB.fm- Issued: 26 August 

 E
M

E
R

G
E

N
C

Y
S

TO
P 

S

E

11

1

16

5

6

8

7

4

12

2

3

15

9

13,14

10



20

F Scale
Pos Art. No. Qty Description From 

ser. No.
Up to
ser. No. Remarks

1 CFA3000-03 1 Maxi Twin Scale

2 8259729-20 1 Scale bracket

3 8459730 2 Friction plate

4 8259726 1 Fork

5 8459727 1 Fork axle

6 6190562 4 Screw MFX 3x6 A4

7 6306149 4 Bearing

8 6306148 1 Bearing

9 KTX82745-00 2 Pivot bolt

10 KTX82746-00 2 Pin, 2 x 10 LG

11 6210044 2 Nut locking M8 A4 DIN 985

12 KTX82756-20 4 Hex cap

13 8359737-20
8359446-20 1 Cover, jib,left with Power DPS

Cover, jib,left

14 8359447-20 1 Cover, jib right With screw holes

15 6190542 2 Screw RX-PT 4-20x10, A4

16 6320233 1m Adhesive tape 3M VHB 4905F

17 6907940 1 Battery holder



21

PL MaxiTwin  05.KT.00_3GB.fm- Issued: 26 August 

F

1415

13 12

1212
11 10

1

12
11 10

7

3,16

2

7

5 64

6

9

8 9

17



22

G Battery and Battery Charger
Pos Art. No. Qty Description From 

ser. No.
Up to
ser. No. Remarks

1 NEA 0100-083 1 Battery

2 8350891-031 1 Battery Holder

3

NEA 1000-EU
NEA 2000-GB
NEA 4000-US
NEA 6000-AU
NEA 7000-JP

1 Battery Charger



23

PL MaxiTwin  05.KT.00_3GB.fm- Issued: 26 August 

G

3 

1

2



24

Maxi Twin
Preventive Maintenance Parts/Recommended Spares

*For larger numbers of Maxi Twin than 5 add the same number of parts as between 1 and 5 for every increase of 5 Maxi Twin. 
Note. If the same quantity is recommended for 1 and 5 Maxi Twin´s no addition should be done before an increase of 15.

Preventive Maintenance Parts Part number
Number of 
Maxi Twin* Page
1 5

Castor standard, 100mm KMX81702-20 2 10 A:3

Castor, braked, 100mm KMX81703-20 2 10 A:12

Recommended Spares Part number
Number of 
Maxi Twin* Page
1 5

4 function handset 8560016 1 2 E:14
6 function handset 8560020 1 2 E:13
Actuator, LA34 KTX82664-00 1 1 B:12
Battery NEA 0100-083 1 2 G:1
Bearing KTX82431-00 2 4 B:14
Bearing KTX82421-00 2 4 C:2,D:2
Bearing 6306148 1 2 C:5,D:5,F:8

Cap KTX82756-20 2 4 B:19,C:25,
D:11

Clevis pin, 10 dia KPX11400.0 1 1 A:16

Cover, Jib right (With screw holes) 8359447-20 1 2 C1:7,C2:7,
D:7,F:14

Cover, Jib left 8359446-20 1 2 C1:6,C2:6, 
D:6

Cover, Jib left with Power DPS 8359737-20 1 2 F:13
Cover, Jib left with Power DPS and scale 8359930-20 1 2 C3:6
Cover, Jib right with Power DPS and scale 8359931-20 1 2 C3:7

Cover, spreader bar KTX82474-20 2 4 C1:20,C2-20
D:18

Fuse 6379136 1 2 B:32
Fuse 6379050 1 2 B:33
Handset holder, bottom KTX82493-26 1 2 B:9
Handset holder, top KTX82494-26 1 2 B:10

Nut locking M8 A4 DIN 985 6210044 3 6
B:18 C:23

D:9
F:11

PCB 6370605 1 1 B:26

Pin, 2 x 10 LG KTX82746-00 2 4 B:17,C:24
D:13

Pivot bolt, actuator KTX82745-00 2 4 B:16,F:9
Pivot bolt, jib KTX82744-00 1 2 C:22,D:8
Powered DPS loom 3 8358597 1 2 E:7
Retaining clip (Not for DPS) 8459263 4 20 D:12
Safety fastner JX68800.0 2 4 A:17
Vertical pin KTX82477-00 1 1 C:3,D:3



25

Maxi Twin
Service Articles and Special Tools

Service Articles Type Quantity Part number

Shell Cassida Lubrication 400ml spray 6907754

Loctite 243 Locking 10ml 6950607

Loctite 495 Glue 20g 6311090

Essve 540 Glue 6907941

Touch-up paint Grey 20ml 6951007-031

Touch-up paint Light blue 20ml 6951007-024

Touch-up paint Dark blue 20ml 6951007-31

Special Tools Part number

Angle Plate 04063

Leg Measurement Tool 04064

Logger 8559816

Sling Clip Gauge ST331

Special Tool ST252

Load Test Equipment: Eye Hook ST240

Load Test Equipment: Handset and Loadcell ST164

Load Test Equipment: Hinge Beam ST239

Load Test Equipment: Load Cell Housing ST241

Load Test Equipment: Strap 2xST171

Load Test Equipment: Strap (long) 2xST166

Load Test Equipment: Strap (short) 2xST165



If your country is not listed here, please contact your local distributor or: 
ARJO International AB, Box 61
SE-241 21 Eslöv, SWEDEN , E-mail: arjo.international@arjo.com
Tel: +46 413 645 00; Fax: +46 413 138 76 

AUSTRALIA
ARJO Hospital Pty Ltd 
Unit1, 205 Queensport Road
Murrarie 
QLD 4172
E-mail: info@arjo.com.au
Tel: 07-3395 6311
Faxnr.  07-3395 6712 

AUSTRIA
ARJOHuntleigh GmbH
Dörrstrasse 85
A-6020 Innsbruck
E-mail: office@arjo.de
Tel: 0512 204 160-0
Faxnr. 0512 204 160-75

BELGIUM 
ARJOHuntleigh NV/SA
Evenbroekveld 16
BE-9420 Erpe-Mere
E-mail: info@arjohuntleigh.be
Tel: 053 60 73 80
Fax: 053 60 73 81

CANADA
ARJO Canada Inc.
1575 South Gateway Road
Unit C
Mississauga, Ontario, L4W 5JI
E-mail: info@arjo.ca
Tel: 1-800-665-4831
Fax: 1-800-309-1116

CZECH REPUBLIC
ARJO Hospital Equipment S.R.O.
Hlinky 118
CZ- 603 00 Brno
E-mail: arjo@arjo.cz
Tel.: 549 254 252
Fax: 541 213 550

DENMARK
Huntleigh Healthcare A/S
Vassingerödvej 52
DK-3540 Lynge
E-mail: info@huntleigh-healthcare.dk
Tel: 49 13 8486
Fax: 49 13 8487

FAR EAST
ARJO Far East Ltd
Unit3A, 4/F., Block B Hoi Luen Industrial Centre
55 Hoi Yuen Road, Kwun Tong,
Kowloon, Hong Kong
E-mail: samuelw@arjo.com.hk
Tel: 2508 9553
Fax:  2389 5797

FINLAND
OY Vestek AB
Martinkuja 4
02270 Espoo
E-mail:vestek@vestek.fi
Tel: 9 8870120
Fax:  9 88701291

FRANCE 
ARJO Equipements Hospitaliers S.A.
45,  Avenue de l’Europe
Eurocit  BP 133
Roncq Cedex, FR-59436
E-mail: info@arjo.fr
Tel: 03 20 28 13 13
Fax: 0 3 20 28 13 14

GERMANY
ARJOHuntleigh GmbH
Peter-Sander-Strasse 10
DE-55252 Mainz-Kastel
E-mail: info@arjo.de
Tel: 06134-186-0
Fax:  06134-186-160

GREECE
C. Psimitis Co Ltd
59, Dimitrion Str.
16121 Kaisariani, Attikis
Tel: 210 724 36 68
Fax:  210 721 55 53

ITALY
ARJOHuntleigh S.p.A.
Via Tor Vergata 432
IT-00133 Roma
E-mail: promo@arjohuntleigh.it
Tel:  06-87426211
Fax:  06-87426222

THE NETHERLANDS
ARJOHuntleigh Nederland B.V.
De Blomboogerd 8
4003 BX TIEL
Postbus 6116
4000 HC Tiel
E-mail: info@arjohuntleigh.nl
Tel: 0344-64 08 00
Fax: 0344-64 08 85

NORWAY
ARJO Scandinavia
Ryenstubben 2
NO-0679 Oslo
E-mail: kundservice@arjo.se
Tel: 98 28 11 70
Fax: 22 57 06 52

POLAND
ArjoHuntleigh Polska Sp. z o.o.
ul. Ks Wawrzyniaka 2 w 
PL 62-052 KOMORNIKI 
Tel. +48 61 662 15 50
Fax +48 61 662 15 90
info@arjohuntleigh-polska.com

PORTUGAL
ARJO International AB

 PT 4510-154 JOVIM GONDOMAR
Tel:  22 450 32 48
Fax: 22 450 03 27

SPAIN
ArjoHuntleigh Ibérica S.A
Ctra. de Rubí, 88 1ª planta - A1
08173 Sant Cugat del Vallés, BARCELONA
E-mail: info@arjohuntleigh.es
Tel:  93 583 1120
Fax:  93 583 1122

SWEDEN
ARJO  Scandinavia  AB
Verkstadsvägen 5
Box 61
SE-241 21 Eslöv
E-mail: kundservice@arjo.se
Tel: 0413-645 00
Fax: 0413-645 83

SWITZERLAND
ArjoHuntleigh AG
Florenzstrasse. 1d
Postfach
CH-4023 Basel
E-mail: arjo-sic@arjo.ch
Tel: 061-337 97 77
Fax:  061-311 97 42

UK
ARJO Med AB Limited 
St Catherine Street
Gloucester GL1 2SL
E-mail: uksales@arjo.co.uk
Tel: 08702 430 430
Fax:  01452-428 344

USA
ARJO Inc.
50 North Gary Avenue
Roselle, IL  60172
E-mail: info@arjousa.com
Tel: 1-800-323-1245
Fax:  1-888-594-2756

...with people in mind.

www.arjo.com MEMBER OF THE GETINGE GROUPinfo@arjo.com

FM 24321 ISO 9001
MD 87841 ISO 13485

7000202




